call the MVP Customer Care Center at 1-877-742-4181 and we will provide You with information 

regarding how to participate without internet access. 

5. Reward. You may receive a Reward in the form of a Reimbursement for participation in a 

well-being program as follows:   

The Subscriber can earn up to two hundred twenty-five dollars ($225) per Contract, per Plan 

Year.  Reimbursement is available to You for approved programs and activities, as described 

above in the dimensions of Social, Physical, and Mind & Spirit, and for purchases as described in 

Surroundings.  

Reimbursement applies to the Plan Year when the program, activity, or product is paid for.